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Internal Complaints Committee 2024-25 

 
With reference to the Supreme Court’s direction, all workplaces are required to constitute an Internal 
Complaints Committee with regard to Sexual Harassment of Women at Workplace (Prevention, 
Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013. Committee officials are as given below. 

PRESIDING OFFICER 
Prof Kheya Furtado 
Faculty, Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile: 9811225376 Office: 2366 877 
Email: kheya.furtado@gim.ac.in 

 
MEMBERS 

Adv. Emidio Pinho 
Advocate & External Member 
C/o Casa Pinho, Corte de Oiteiro 
Emidio Gracia Road, Panaji Goa. 
Mobile: 9422389926 
Email: adv.emidio@gmail.com  
 
Prof. Vikram Chowdhary 
Assistant Professor, Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile:  9109130963   Office: 2366 932 
Email: vikram@gim.ac.in 
 
Prof. Sreerupa Sengupta 
Acting Presiding Officer 
Associate Professor, Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile: 09051167310, 9052010239   Office:  2366 750 
Email:  sreerupa@gim.ac.in 
 
Prof. Aanchal Singh  
Assistant Professor, Healthcare Management 
Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile 7007647319    Office: 2366 867 
Email: aanchal@gim.ac.in 
 
Mrs. Farahad Shaikh 
Assistant Manager - Online Program  
Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile 9421156590 Office: 2366 802 
Email: farha@gim.ac.in 
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Ms Karen Fernandes 
Senior Research Associate (CESD) 
Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile: 9763155516   Office: 2366 924 
Email: karen@gim.ac.in 
 
Ms. Khyati Dwivedi  
Student Representative (HCM), Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile : 7000789164 
Email : khyati.dwivedi23h@gim.ac.in 
 
Mr. Keith Samson Pinto, 
Student Representative (PGDM), Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile : 9867419674 
Email : keith.pinto24@gim.ac.in 
 
Ms. Lucky Garg 
Student Representative (BIFS), Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile:6200969887 
Email : lucky.garg24bifs@gim.ac.in 
 
Mr. Anany Purwar  
Student Representative (BDA), Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile: 7905328787 
Email : anany.purwar23b@gim.ac.in 
 
Mr. Roshabh Asthana 
Student Representative (Hybrid), Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile:8800544978 
Email : rishabh.asthana23hy@gim.ac.in 
 
Anoushka Shukla, (FPM) 
FPM representative (FPM scholar),  
Goa Institute of Management 
Mobile : 8085641117 
Email : anoushka.shukla22fpm@gim.ac.in  
 
Ms. Nikita Kambli 
Supervisor, M/s Ecoclean System & Solutions 
Mobile : 9309839819 
Email : nikitakamble1919@gmail.com  

 
Date: December 14, 2024                Dr. Ajit Parulekar 
          Director 
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